Development of the Compact Processing
Module for the ATLAS Tile Calorimeter
Phase-II Upgrade
September  5th 2019
Work supported by the Spanish Ministry of Science and the European Regional Development Funds -
FPA2015-65652-C4-2-R
Fernando Carrió Argos
Instituto de Física Corpuscular (CSIC-UV)

DSP slices 1152 2,800 41%
F. Carrió - Topical Workshop on Electronics for Particle Physics 2019 10
 TTC decodification
– Level-1 Accept signal and commands
– LHC clock recovery
 Three different readout paths:
– FELIX (GBT)
– ROD (G-Link)
– Ethernet port (IPBus)
 Controlled through Ethernet – IPBus
Test Beam setup
Test beam setup at H8 line
Beams of Hadrons, Electrons and
Muons were used to study the
calorimeter response
Demonstrator
 Demonstrator module inserted into ATLAS experiment last July!!
 Located at the Super Proton Synchrotron (SPS)
North Area on the H8 beam line
– 7 test beam campaigns between 2015 and 2018
 Detector modules equipped with upgraded and
legacy electronics for performance comparison
 Fully integrated with the ATLAS TDAQ
software and DCS system
– Front-end electronics configuration
– Physics, calibration and laser runs
– HV and LV control/monitoring
– Data taking through FELIX / legacy system
F. Carrió - Topical Workshop on Electronics for Particle Physics 2019 11
COMPACT PROCESSING
MODULE
12
Compact Processing Module - overview
 Single AMC board with full-size form factor (6HP*)
– 32 channels through 8 Samtec Firefly modules
– 14 channels through AMC connector
– 60W power budget
* Dimensions: 73.8 mm x 28.95 mm x 180.5 mm
 High bandwidth readout system
– Up to 400 Gbps via optics
– Up to 175 Gbps via electrical
backplane
F. Carrió - Topical Workshop on Electronics for Particle Physics 2019 13
1 TilePPR → 4 CPM + 1 ATCA carrier
 High-speed interface with on-detector electronics → 32 links@4.8/9.6 Gbps
– Operation and readout of 2 TileCal modules: 96 PMT channels with 2 gains
– Real-time energy reconstruction @40 MHz per channel and gain
– Data buffering of 10 µs per channel and gain
 High-speed interface with ATLAS trigger system and FELIX
– Reconstructed energy per cell to TDAQi @40 MHz → 4 links@9.6 Gbps
– Level-0 trigger selected events to FELIX @1 MHz → 1 link@9.6 Gbps
 Using KU115 as baseline and KU085 for prototyping
Kintex UltraScale FPGA
GTH BANK 225
GTH BANK 226
GTH BANK 227
GTH BANK 228
GTH BANK 229
GTH BANK 230
GTH BANK 231
GTH BANK 232
GTH BANK 224
GTH BANK 126
GTH BANK 127
GTH BANK 128
IO BANK 24
IO BANK 25
IO BANK 46
IO BANK 47/48
VCCINT,
VCCBRAM,